

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1531 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 3, College and Career Access

Pathway (CCAP) Partnership Agreement - District

and Peralta Community College District (PCCD)

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/3/2022 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 6/29/2022

 Enactment date:
 6/29/2022

 Enactment #:
 22-1302

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, College and Career Access Pathway

Partnership Agreement (CCAP) by and between the District (OUSD) and the Peralta Community College District (PCCD), amending the Agreement to provide for Course Agreement to include an online/distance learning model in which students and instructors engage through electronic devices; notification among and by the parties of COVID-19 related requirements impacting students and instructors, as specified; if not voided by Chancellor's Office, the Agreement shall become effective on the effective date and continue in effect through June 30, 2023, unless otherwise terminated by the

Parties. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-1531Amendment No. 3, College and Career Access Pathway (CCAP) Partnership Agreement -

District and Peralta Community College District (PCCD)

Contact: Lucia.Moritz@ousd.org

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | |
|-----------|------|--------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| 6/29/2022 | 1 | Board of Education | Adopted on the General Con | Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass | |

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, College and Career Access Pathway Partnership Agreement (CCAP) by and between the District (OUSD) and the Peralta Community College District (PCCD), amending the Agreement to provide for Course Agreement to include an online/distance learning model in which students and instructors engage through electronic devices; notification among and by the parties of COVID-19 related requirements impacting students and instructors, as specified; if not voided by Chancellor's Office, the Agreement shall become effective on the effective date and continue in effect through June 30, 2023, unless otherwise terminated by the Parties. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.